Mike Mansfield (B301384)

Ogden, UT

Eﬂﬂﬁﬂ@ Vehicle History Report™
2022 CHEVROLET No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
SUBURBAN RST

VIN: TGNSKEKL4NR327082 i i

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT X 21 Service history records
UTILITY

6.2L V8 [ X ;

GASOLINE aw 2 Previous owners

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

Original Window Sticker a Personal vehicle

@ Last owned in Utah

[ 77,662 Last reported odometer reading %

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/21/26 at
4:20:32 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

[AINGIEN x| Recent Service Highlights

Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

W Oil « Oil and filter changed 10/28/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a

CAR . good thing!
K&

HINGIEI x| Additional History owner 1 owner 2

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported


https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CHEV/SiyPopj3VlUYZXQ1JB91nag3ZHYtiFAShY1ugfSUKa7cEIAATVA-Nujy_nCGef47GFLPPVcMviMBMWKUtOcgWvFqPRAQGCkkFTgwdmogR0ujA0kde6ZLetWRvdyaqc3WK6gkNT9jaQQ9nCDBqPY542ySLKShalOWKKCf4qtxHrsF02dRuzI8H3HyZIJNfm7U4ookAEWkITHbEBds_23t8-mxMW9PBOsvP71BZC9UclNJa237ivynSKOPWbGuAIMFbUaRsSRIQGnI0Ega3mz-GdXs_vOci2kaMMTnhColHBG7QBAHZRVHjaZOGcgiYAIC9BjpKk9vNWBKnXjgE49UbtFkZNZt6L5lZWAnSiZtsk64f94nV4GSL8hq2mTSIt5taPA.cfx

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on
GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

BEEAEN ] Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

[HFNLEAFY x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased

Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

HIAELN ] Detailed History

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired

Owner 1

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 1

2022
Personal
7 months

Utah

13,690

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired

Owner 2

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not

Owner 2

2023
Personal
2 yrs. 10 mo.
Utah
23,005/yr

77,662


http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions

2 Owner 1

Purchased: 2022

Date

Not Reported

06/16/2022 5

07/01/2022

07/01/2022 11

07/19/2022 12

07/19/2022

08/04/2022

10/17/2022 6,050

Mileage Source

General Motors

Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Murdock Chevrolet

Woods Cross, UT

855-902-3440
44/5.0

467 Verified Reviews

' 6,064 Custqmer
Favorites

Murdock Chevrolet

Woods Cross, UT

855-902-3440
4.4/5.0

467 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 6,964 Favorites

Karl Malone Toyota

Draper, UT

801-553-5800
46/5.0

1,461 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 13,952 Favorites

Murdock Chevrolet
Woods Cross, UT
855-902-3440

4.4/5.0
467 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 6,964 Favorites

Utah

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kaysville, UT

Title #UT008616469

Murdock Chevrolet
Woods Cross, UT

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Original Window Sticker

Vehicle purchase reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Vehicle sold

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Maintenance inspection completed
-Nitrogen fill tires

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Accessories installed

Title issued or updated
-First owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed


https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CHEV/bi-C8ITUhyK6e6zsCaERJpSzuwB1-obX_ghDgKRT-1kXBfHyO1rG16dgiQdQ_I-lyiD36tzrDx6OlHig9-xu9-GnWTwtUZj7IxgW8pE1n1h7jooGU9QgmgfBJThkZ9QOcq7YyxdXSykmTXIbmL1zRJwnWA5NmPzEHQyj1LSbOJiZLBldojSsDoLdBMxnNWHZi6QYBHg0OyV-qkbUC6dijdr26xXHtDZMEloJ4QGiXgqCqI1e6YJWKZDasQ_cr1qTPPrjRxnUOf7-4qHLkhapB6Uuxmb7yUyOf4T4P7ocy6FcNDV3NTchocui7da255OTipvkGWAUgX_bKkPMa1eCTpik0mhWQs7gcAEe6nbO3TJ4KhpAzn5gg4ul2Mzo_z7tcjOcUFhdrg.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CHEV/XlAl1fIrZF2MAJOgDsabXGTgD_g6a4ysiUTfEhOQh9C8tlGdAXTh9XBlENHu0kr5LTrWv7hXXklcCiJycVS8Fv2XtpHgbZlVFE0Hzo4VFMCMJzCzGupknlR_5OfP4aOOZ38WfmU1hjLLcPNLk1At2-x5kVN3AsOK7hkTyvCnO12Lqk-bTalhpk6SLDn9yjosb0-HSAQ6j0kWEUE1DjLuxYHUdRiYRJDSbuS6lizAmUeJLLgt_4F75Sc2x5b-WftV1AG_y6-zOGiX9LLdy5iyUZFlOKcPu4Ec6D2A1xGFQnVunGSzigWhc3qYq2vXZ7S5S19MWXXbANyX2yqF7IvZNEw6FfFK-B1t8-9OfsG9UBZ9zPEvte_FKbp_V0ruZlLnUwtmerXy8Q.cfx
http://www.murdockchev.com/
http://www.murdockchev.com/
http://www.malonetoyota.com/
http://www.murdockchev.com/
http://www.murdockchev.com/

01/11/2023

01/27/2023

01/29/2023

® Owner?2

11,919

13,690

Purchased: 2023

Date

03/21/2023

03/23/2023

04/20/2023

Mileage

15,390

15,528

855-902-3440

44/5.0
467 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 6,964 Favorites

Murdock Chevrolet

Woods Cross, UT

855-902-3440
4.4/5.0

467 Verified Reviews

Favorites

Murdock Chevrolet

Woods Cross, UT

855-902-3440
4.4/5.0

467 Verified Reviews

' 6,064 Custqmer
Favorites

=

Q)

Murdock Chevrolet
Woods Cross, UT
855-902-3440

4.4/5.0
467 Verified Reviews

' 6,064 Custqmer
Favorites

Source

Utah

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Murdock Chevrolet

Woods Cross, UT

855-902-3440
44/5.0

467 Verified Reviews

' 6,964 Custqmer
Favorites

Utah

-Recommended maintenance
performed

- Interior cleaned

- Oil and filter changed

-Tires rotated

-Vehicle washed/detailed

)p Vehicle serviced
% -Maintenance inspection completed
-Recommended maintenance
performed
- Alignment performed
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated

)p Vehicle serviced

® -Maintenance inspection completed
- Alignment performed
-Four wheel alignment performed
-Emissions inspection performed
- Oil and filter changed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Vehicle offered for sale

Personal Vehicle
23,005 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

)p Vehicle serviced
% -Maintenance inspection completed
-Windshield replaced

Registration issued or renewed


http://www.murdockchev.com/
http://www.murdockchev.com/
https://www.murdockchev.com/
http://www.murdockchev.com/

04/24/2023

05/25/2023

07/22/2023

09/21/2023

10/13/2023

11/30/2023

11/30/2023

21,562

28,944

35,645

36,290

42,492

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Eagle Mountain, UT
Title #UT008616469

Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Eagle Mountain, UT
Title #£001214336UT

Grease Monkey
Lehi, UT
385-455-0044
49/5.0
63 Verified Reviews
@ 2 Customer Favorites

A

Grease Monkey
Lehi, UT
385-455-0044
49/5.0
63 Verified Reviews
@ 2 Customer Favorites

A

Grease Monkey
Lehi, UT
385-455-0044
49/5.0
63 Verified Reviews
@ 2 customer Favorites

A

Ken Garff Chevrolet
American Fork, UT
801-642-4073

4.7/5.0
258 Verified Reviews
' 149 Customer Favorites

A

Grease Monkey
Lehi, UT
385-455-0044
49/5.0
63 Verified Reviews
@ 2 Customer Favorites

A

Ken Garff Chevrolet
American Fork, UT
801-642-4073

4.7/5.0
258 Verified Reviews
@ 149 Customer Favorites

A

-New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported

- Passed safety inspection

- Vehicle color noted as Black

Title issued or updated
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Interior cleaned

- Oil and filter changed

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Wipers/washers checked

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed


https://www.greasemonkeyauto.com/locations/us/ut/lehi/1027-s.-1100-w
https://www.greasemonkeyauto.com/locations/us/ut/lehi/1027-s.-1100-w
https://www.greasemonkeyauto.com/locations/us/ut/lehi/1027-s.-1100-w
http://www.kengarffchevrolet.com/
https://www.greasemonkeyauto.com/locations/us/ut/lehi/1027-s.-1100-w
http://www.kengarffchevrolet.com/

03/05/2024

04/15/2024

04/15/2024

04/15/2024

06/29/2024

11/22/2024

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

06/03/2025

48,532

50,734

54,233

61,165

67,965

Grease Monkey
Lehi, UT
385-455-0044
49/5.0
63 Verified Reviews
@ 2 Customer Favorites

Grease Monkey
Lehi, UT
385-455-0044
49/5.0
63 Verified Reviews
' 2 Customer Favorites

Utah
Inspection Station

Utah

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Eagle Mountain, UT
Title #£001214336UT

Grease Monkey
Lehi, UT
385-455-0044
49/5.0
63 Verified Reviews
@ 2 Customer Favorites

Ken Garff Chevrolet
American Fork, UT
801-642-4073

4.7/5.0
258 Verified Reviews
' 149 Customer Favorites

Grease Monkey
Lehi, UT
385-455-0044
49/5.0
63 Verified Reviews
' 2 Customer Favorites

Utah

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Eagle Mountain, UT
Title #£001214336UT

Magna Auto & Tire
Center
Magna, UT

A

A

A

A

A

A

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions system serviced
- Emissions inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

- Oil and filter changed

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Drive belt(s) replaced

- Drive belts checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Serpentine belt replaced

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced


https://www.greasemonkeyauto.com/locations/us/ut/lehi/1027-s.-1100-w
https://www.greasemonkeyauto.com/locations/us/ut/lehi/1027-s.-1100-w
https://www.greasemonkeyauto.com/locations/us/ut/lehi/1027-s.-1100-w
http://www.kengarffchevrolet.com/
https://www.greasemonkeyauto.com/locations/us/ut/lehi/1027-s.-1100-w

801-432-8201

46/5.0
5 Verified Reviews
@ 1 Customer Favorite

08/11/2025 Utah Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Duplicate title issued
Eagle Mountain, UT -Vehicle color noted as Black
Title #UT011865529
10/28/2025 77,578 Ken Garff Chevrolet )p Vehicle serviced
American Fork, UT ® -Maintenance inspection completed
801-642-4073 - Brakes checked
4.7/5.0 - Engine/powertrain computer/module
258 Verified Reviews reprogrammed

@ 149 Customer Favorites -Oil and filter changed

12/03/2025 77,662 Ken Garff Chevrolet )p Vehicle serviced
American Fork, UT % -Maintenance inspection completed
801-642-4073 - Tire repaired
4.7/5.0

258 Verified Reviews
@ 149 Customer Favorites

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

HICYEFY ) Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: () facebook.com/CARFAX a @CARFAXinc @ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/21/26 4:20:32 PM (CST)


http://www.kengarffchevrolet.com/
http://www.kengarffchevrolet.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

